reasonable to expect that if a potential developer cannot negotiate land prices down to
level that would pass all of the impact of the requirements through to the pre-devel-
opment landowner, he or she would attempt to pass on part of the impact to project
occupants in the form of higher rents/sales prices.  (This conclusion is the same as in
earlier editions of this study.)

� Based on the assumptions used for this study, impacts on the feasibility of new
development are most severe in Case 2A, which is a mixed-use retail/office project
located downtown.  It is possible that the effects of the applicable requirements on
land values would discourage a landowner from making the project site available for
development:  it is likely that a developer would consider the profits to be expected
from such a project to be unreasonably low if none of the impact can be passed on to
either the landowner or the tenants (in the form of higher rents).

 39

Table 15
Summary:  Impacts of Affordable Housing Requirements

on Feasibility of New Development

Case

Location
(In City or

Expansion)

Method of
Satisfying

Requirement Scenario

Land
Value/
per Sq.

Ft. Profita

Rent/Sq. Ft.
or

Sale Price/
Unit

2 In City 5% Fee Ab -93% -7% +3%
   Bc -16% -6% +3%
3 Expansion 5% Fee Ad -10% -7% +3%
   Be -21% -8% +3%
4 Expansion2 5% Fee  -21%3 -7% +3%
13 In City 5% Fee  -8% -1% +2%
  5% Moderate Income

Units
 -9% -10% +3%

  3% Low Income Units  -12% -17% +4%
14.1f Expansion 18.75% Fee  -20% -5% +8%

  12.5% Moderate Income
Units and

6.25% Low Income Units
Ag -15% -24% +7%

   Bh -21% -34% +9%

14.1i Expansion 18.75% Fee  -20% -4% +8%
  12.5% Moderate Income

Units and
6.25% Low Income Units

Ag -13% -21% +7%

   Bh -19% -35% +10%

a Internal rate of return in operating year 10 for rental projects; profit on sale for for-sale projects.
b Assumes project owner incurs operating costs for office space.
c Assumes project owner incurs no operating costs (all leases are triple net).
d Assumes 50 percent of project is occupied by anchor-type (lower-rent) tenants and 50 percent is occupied by

smaller (higher-rent) tenants.
e Assumes 80 percent of project is occupied by anchor-type (lower-rent) tenants and 20 percent is occupied by

smaller (higher-rent) tenants.
f Assumes that custom homes are 2,200 square feet and single family tract homes are 1,500 square feet (size